

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No. 74019/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2025 in CRA No. 584/2018 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

SHRIKISHAN AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 339239/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 339238/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 339237/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 16-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, AOR
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Peeyush Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition
as well as on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable within six weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)