

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1209/2026

SHRIKISHAN AGRAWAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1210/2026 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1211/2026 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1736/2026 (II-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 31948/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 31941/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Crl.A. No. 1788-1792/2026 (II-C)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 94148/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94144/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 20-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Karan Dang, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Tiwari, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Pratap, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Baniwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.  
Mr. Divya Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 1209/2026

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of Respondent NO. 2 from concerned High Court has not been received yet.

As per office report, High Court and Trial Court records have not been received yet.

Let reminder be issued to High Court for expediting the dispatch of service report in respect of Respondent No.2 and also for sending original records.

List again on 13.5.2026.

Crl.A. Nos. 1210 and 1211/2026

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

High Court and Trial Court records have not been received.

Let reminder be issued.

List again on 13.5.2026.

Crl.A. No. 1736/2026

Ld. Counsel for appellant is directed to file requisite spare copies for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 by 27.04.2026.

If the same is filed, issue Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal immediately.

High Court and Trial Court records be requisitioned as already directed by Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2026.

List again on 13.5.2026.

Crl.A. No. 1788-1792/2026

Await Service report in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 as well as Original records from High Court.

List again on 13.5.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar

MG