

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.140473/2026 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1209/2026

SHRIKISHAN AGRAWAL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manohar Pratap, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the last week of May, 2026.

(Nidhi Mathur)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Deputy Registrar